alterations, modifications, corrections, changes and variations that may be decided by the

having face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupee Ten Only) ("Equity Share"). each at a
premium of Rs. 37/- (Rupees Thirty Seven only) per share aggregating to upto Rs.
3,05,50,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) (including the
warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) being not less than the
minimum price ("Floor Price") as on the "Relevant Date" determined in accordance
with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and on such terms and

[...]

such purpose) in its meeting held on 07lh February, 2022, approved, inter-alia, to create,
offer and issue by way of preferential issue, from time to time in one or more tranches. to
the proposed allottees/warrant holders as mentioned below, upto an aggregate of 6,50,000
(Six Lakh and Fifty Thousand) warrants each convertible into or exchangeable tor I (one)
fully paid-up Equity Share of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupee Ten
Only) ("Equity Share"), at a premium of Rs. 371- (Rupees Thirty Seven only) per share
aggregating to upto Rs.

[...]

from the registered valuer is annexed in this Notice and is also available on the
website of the Company www.goraniindustries.coill.

7. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way or' issue or Warrants: The
proposed Preferential Issue of Warrants shall be upto Rs. 3,05,50,0001- (Rupees Three
Crore Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) (assuming exercise of rights attached to all
Warrants).

8. Material terms of Issue of Warrants:

The issue of Warrants shall be subject to the following terms and conditions:

a) The Warrant Holder shall, subject to the SEBI (ICDR) Regu lations and other